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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate/cross-portfolio/general

Question No.  111

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:

Electricity purchasing


a) What are the details of the department’s electricity purchasing agreement?

b) What are the department’s electricity costs from 7 September 2013 to date?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) The Department of Defence on behalf of Whole of Government went to tender in 2011 for a provider for Electricity Supply. ERM Power Retail Pty Ltd was selected. Contract runs from

1 July 2011 to 30 June 2015 (4 years).


b) $ 190,464.42

